Subject: Multiplayer Game Crash Posted by General Havoc on Tue, 08 Jul 2003 22:22:37 GMT View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

It means your CD key is being used by another player online. This happens if you don't own a legal copy of the game or your trying to use it on more than one machine at once I.E. your sharing the CD Key. The only way around it is to get a new CD key. EA were offering a replacement CD and Key for around \$5 but I don't know what the current situation is now because they announced there stopping support for the game. Best option is to get a new copy of the game. In the UK it

_General Havoc